## Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd.

5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051.

## **QUOTATION NOTICE**

- 1. Quotations in sealed covers are invited from the Contractors so as to reach the office of the undersigned at Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd. Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051 on or before 13/10/2016 upt 3.00 p.m. for the work of Providing & constructing compound wall near RG-1 & R.G.-2 (pt) and chainlinked fencing between back side of building no. 7 & 6 under S.R Scheme at Rahul Nagar, Sewri, Mumbai.
- 2. The estimated cost of the work is Rs. 2,92,690.00 (Rupees Two Lakhs Ninety Two Thousand Six Hundred Ninety only).
- 3. The quotations in sealed cover shall be addressed to the Executive Engineer (City), Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd., Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051. The blank quotations can be downloaded from the tender section of SPPL website <a href="https://www.sppl.biz">www.sppl.biz</a> from 01/10/2016 to 13/10/2016 upto 2.00 p.m.
- 4. The quotationer shall quote in ink his percentage offer above/below or at par the estimated cost both in figures and words. The quotation should be submitted in a single sealed Envelope containing forwarding letter, quotation notice and duly filled Schedule-B and signed on each page.
- 5. The name of work for which quotations have been given should be stated clearly on the envelope containing the quotation and name of Contractor should be written on lower left of envelope.
- 6. The sealed quotation will be received by the office of Executive Engineer (City)/SPPL, 5<sup>th</sup> floor, Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 upto **3.00 p.m.** by **13/10/2016** and will be opened at **3.30 p.m.** on the same day as far as possible in the presence of the contractors/their representatives whosoever remain present at that time.
- 7. The quantities as shown in Schedule 'B' are approximate. The payment will be made as per actual quantity of work done.
- 8. The acceptance of quotation shall rest with the competent authority who reserves the right to reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason for doing so.
- 9. The quotation submitted by the quotationer shall be binding on him for a period of 90 days from the last date of receipt of quotation.
- 10. No alternation in the form of quotation or schedule of quantities, specifications shall be entertained.
- 11. The entire work is to be completed within 180 days.
- 12. The work shall be carried out in accordance with I.S. specifications for the particular items and as per the detailed specifications mentioned in Schedule-B.

- 13. The rates quoted shall be inclusive of all taxes, Octroi Duty and free delivery at site of work and nothing extra shall be paid on any account.
- 14. The quotationer is advised to visit and examine the site of work and its surroundings before quoting the rate and acquaint themselves with the site conditions.
- 15. The contractor will have to make his/ their own arrangement at his/their cost for office and stores and safeguard the materials brought on the work and the materials issued by the department if any.
- 16. The contractor shall provide all labors, tools, pegs, watering and all other materials as required for line out and setting out the layout etc. for the work without claiming any payment.
- 17. After the completion of the work, the contractor shall remove forthwith all his/ their serviceable and un-serviceable materials from site of work and other debris shall be dumped and leveled as ordered within the scope of work if so ordered without any extra cost.
- 18. No escalation shall be paid to the contractor.
- 19. The successful quotationer shall have to enter into A-1 Agreement with the Executive Engineer (City)/SPPL as per the rules in force.

Executive Engineer (City), Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd. Mumbai- 400 051.

No. SPPL/ GM(Engg)/EE(City)/ /2016, Office of the Executive Engineer Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd. Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051.

Date: 1/10/2016

<u>Issued to :</u>	
M/s	

Copy submitted to G.M. (Finance)/SPPL for information.

Copy submitted to Dy.CE/SPPL for information.

Copy f.w.c's to Accounts Officer/SPPL for information.

Copy to D.E./SPPL for information & necessary action

Copy to Notice Board/SPPL.

Copy to M/s. IMPAQ TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD. for publishing quotation notice along with Schedule-B on SPPL website.

NAME OF WORK: S.R Scheme at Rahul Nagar, Sewri, Mumbai.
---Providing & constructing compound wall near RG-1 & R.G.-2 (pt) and chainlinked fencing between back side of building no. 7 & 6.

4	: SCHEDULE 'B' :						
Item. No.	Std. Specification	Quantity	Description	Rate		Unit	Amount
				In Figure	In words		
1	Bd/A-1, P.259 (It.1(a), Pg.5, PWD DSR 2015- 16)	16.75	Excavation for foundation in earth, soil of all types, sand, gravel and soft murum including removing the excavated materials upto a distance of 50 meters beyond the building area and lift upto 1.50 metres, stacking and spreading as directed including dewatering unless provided elsewhere, preparing the bed for the foundation and necessary backfilling, ramming, watering comlete excluding shoring and strutting.	239.00	Rupees Two hundred thirty nine only.	Cu.Mt.	4003.2
2	Bd/A-12, P.264 (It.10, Pg.7, PWD DSR 2015-16)	3.57	Providing dry trap / rubble stone soling 15cm to 20cm thick including hand packing and compacting etc. complete.	915.00	Rupees nine hundred fifteen only.	Cu.Mt.	3266.58
3	Bd/E-1, P-287 (It.1(c), Pg.13, PWD DSR 15-16)	2.21	Providing and laying in situ plain cement concrete M-10 with minimum cement content of 220 Kg./Cum as per IS 456-2000 for foundation and bedding including admixtures to accelerate, retard setting of concrete improve workability without imparing strength and durability. The rates shall includes bailing out water manually centering, shuttering, compacting by viderator and curing (Excluding reinforcement) etc. complete.	6018.00	Rupees six thousand eighteen only.	Cu.Mt.	13299.78
4	Bd/E-2, P-288 (It 4, Pg-14, PWD DSR 2015-16)	1.22	Providing and casting in situ plain cement concrete M-15 grade with minimum cement content 320 Kg./cum. as per approved mix design as per BIS 456-2000 by Engineer-in-charge for <b>bed blocks</b> , foundation blocks and such other items including admixtures to accelerate, retard setting of concrete to improve workability without imparing strength and durability. The rates shall includes bailing out water manually centering, shuttering, compacting by vibrator and curing (Excluding reinforcement) etc. complete.	6882.00	Rupees six thousand eight hundred eighty two only.	Cu.Mt.	8396.04
5	(It. No. FMB 16.11 page B-80 of MCGM FMR)	21.00	Providing and fixing wrought iron galvanised pipe with all fittings complete as required size 100 mm.	1542.00	Rupees one thousand five hundred forty two only.	Rmt.	32382.00
6	(It. No. FMB 11.63 page B-54 of MCGM FMR)	0.543	Providing and fixing in position light weight M.S. Angles, tees, plates, rolled steel beams, joist and stanchions etc. including all labour and meterial in hoisting, fixing with bolts and nuts or by welding etc. complete including 3 coats of syn. Ena. paints (steel to be supplied by Municipal Corporation)	86568.00	Rupees eighty six thousand five hundred sixty eight only.	M.T.	47006.42

Item.	Std.	Quantity	Description	F	Rate	Unit	Amount
7	(It. No. FMB 11.19 page B-51 of MCGM FMR)	25.99	Providing and fixing G.I. chain linked fencing of 6 gauge to 8 gauge of 50 mmx 50mm size of opening of the chain link with necessary fittings etc., two coats of approved Syn. Ena. Paint on one coat of primer etc. complete as directed and specified. (Iron work will be paid separately. Clear visible area of chain linked exclusive of overlaps will be paid for).	839.00	Rupees Eight hundred thirty nine only.	Sq.Mt.	21805.61
8	Bd/H-1, P-329 (It. 1), Pg-27, PWD DSR 15-16)	4.59	Providing uncoursed rubble masonry of trap stones in cement mortar 1:6 in foundation and plinth of inner wall including bailing out water manually, striking joints on unexposed faces and pointing with cement mortar 1:3 on outside exposed faces and watering complete.	4511.00	Rupees four thousand five hundred eleven only.	Cu.Mt.	20705.49
9	Bd/G-6, P-316 (It.4, Pg.29, PWD DSR 15-16)	4.5	Providing second class Burnt Brick masorny with conventional/ IS. Type bricks in cement mortar 1:6 in superstructure including striking joints, racking out joints, watering and scaffolding etc. complete.	7978.00	Rupees seven thousand nine hundred seventy eight only.	Cu.Mt.	35901.00
10	Bd/E-2, P-288 (It. 2(b), Pg-13, PWD DSR 15-16)	1.36	Providing and laying in position in situ plain cement concrete M-15 grade with minimum cement content 320 kg/cum. As per approved mix design as per IS 456-2000 by Engineer in charge for coping to plinth or parapet, rounded or chamfered as per drawing including admixtures to accelerate / retard setting of concrete to improve workability without imparing strength and durability. The rates shall includes bailing out water manually centering, shuttering, compacting by vibrator and curing (Excluding reinforcement) etc. complete.	7216.00	Rupees seven thousand two hundred sixteen only.	Cu.Mt.	9813.76
11	Bd/F-3, P-298 (It.1, Pg.15, PWD DSR 15-16)	0.34	Providing and casting in situ cement concrete M-20 of trap metal for R.C.C. work in foundation like raft, strip, grillage foundation and footing of R.C.C. Columns and steel stanchions including bailing out water manually, centering, formwork, compacting, finishing and curing. The rate is inclusive of rectification of honeycombed patches if observed by patching the honeycombed surface by polymer mortar using quartz sand 1:3 and injecting polymer grout with 2 kg. per square centimeter pressure by hand operated grout pump after 28 days of casting. (Excluding mild steel reinforcement and structural steel).	7291.00	Rupees seven thousand two hundred ninety one only.	Cu.Mt.	2478.94

Item.	Std.	Quantity	Description	F	Rate	Unit	Amount
12	Bd/F-5, P-300 (It.4, Pg.16, PWD DSR 15-16)	1.34	Providing and casting in situ cement concrete M-20 of trap metal for R.C.C. Columns as per detailed designs and drawings or as directed including centering, formwork, compacting, finishing the formed surfaces with cement mortar 1:3 of sufficient minimum thickness to give a smooth and even surface or roughening the surface if special finish is to be provided and curing. The rate is inclusive of rectification of honeycombed patches if observed by patching the honeycombed surface by polymer mortar using quartz sand 1:3 and injecting polymer grout with 2 kg. per square centimeter pressure by hand operated grout pump after 28 days of casting. (Excluding steel reinforcement).		Rupees Eleven thousand one hundred ninety five only.	Cu.Mt.	15001.30
13	Bd/F-17, P-306 (It.26(a), Pg.23, PWD DSR 15-16)	0.14	Providing & fixing in position Mild Steel bar reinforcement/ Tor Steel bar reinforcement of various diameters for R.C.C. pile caps, footings, foundations, slabs, beams, columns, canopies, staircases, newels, chajjas, lintels, pardies, coping, fins, arches, etc. as per detailed designs, drawings and schedules including cutting, bending, hooking the bars, binding with wires or tack welding and supporting as required complete. (Including Tax).	71387.00	Rupees Seventy one thousand three hundred eighty seven only.	M.T.	10065.57
14	Item Code CS-SS- 15, Pg.78 of MCGM's Building Schedule /Common Schedule 2013.	4.50	Providing, detailing, and fabricating as per specifications, transporting to site and erecting MS Openable / Sliding / Ornamental Entrance Gates including track and wheel, locking arrangement, fixing bolts, nuts, washers, cleats, stiffeners, gussets decorative balusters, arrow heads etc. and all necessary operations like straightening, bending, cutting, drilling, grinding, machining if specified, welding etc. complete weighing 25 to 30 kg/Sqm, including cleaning, Grinding and removing the welding burr and preparing surface and applying one coat of red oxide zinc chromate primer and one coat of Synthetic Enamel paint after fabrication and second coat of Synthetic Enamel paint after erection, with approved colour, shade and brand etc. including touching up with primer etc. complete as directed by Engineer In Charge.	3207.00	Rupees Three thousand two hundred seven only.	Sq.Mt.	14431.50

Item.	Std.	Quantity	Description		Rate	Unit	Amount
15	(It.6, Pg.54, PWD DSR 15-16)	56.75	Providing sand face plaster externally to concrete, stone or brick surfaces using approved screened sand including preparing the base, watering and applying base coat of 15 mm thick in cement mortar 1:4 using Supercorn-100 as 1 nelamine based super plastizer 1% by Weight of cement, krifib synthetic fibre a additions at 125 gm per bag of cement and Sufumex-1000 of Krishna Conchem Products i.e. Natural Amorophous microselliceours admixture @ 2% by weight of cement curing the same for not less than two days and keeping the surface of base coat rough to receive the sand faced treatment not to exceed 8 mm thickness in cement mortar 1:4 and finishing the surface by taking out grains and curing for 14 days and scaffolding etc. complete.	623.00	Rupees Six hundred twenty three only.	Sq.Mt.	35355.25
16	lt.6, Pg.76, PWD DSR 15-16	186.47	Providing and applying one coat of seal cement primer of approved maufacture and shade including scaffolding if necessary, cleaning the surface etc complete Spec:(As directed by engineer in charge)	32.00	Rupees Thirty two only.	Sq.Mt.	5967.04
17	It.5, Pg.76, PWD DSR 15-17	186.47	Providing and applying two coats waterproof cement paint of approved manufacture and of approved colour to the plastered surface including scaffolding if necessary, preparing the surface, watering for two days complete.	40.00	Rupees Forty only.	Sq.Mt.	7458.80
18	(lt.16, Pg.39, PWD DSR 2015- 16)	6.38	Removing any kind of debris including loading in truck and conveying to dumping point approved by BMC, unloading, spreading etc. complete. With all leads and lifts.	690.00	Rupees Six hundred ninety only.	Cu.Mt.	4402.20
19	(It.60(b), Pg.161, PWD DSR 2015- 16)	10.00	Shooting of still photographs outdoor and indoor of construction and other works of building, bridges, roads, etc. in district and outside district at any distance.  (Still Photo 4" x 6" size)	95.00	Rupees Ninety five only.	03 Copies each photo	950.00
					Total Rs.		292,690.50
					Say Rs.		292,690.00

## (Rupees Two Lakhs Ninety Two Thousand Six Hundred Ninety only)

I/We hereby agree to quote	% Above/Below or At par with the estimated cost put to the tender.		
Therefore, the amount (in figure)	(in words)		
Signature of Contractor/s		Executive Engineer (City)/SPPL	